pETMIC N FOR ZONING VA
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _ .4
i

TO THE ZO“ING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.. Biwln H, Fowse
County and which Ia described in

_legal owner...of the property situste in Baltimore
description and plat attached herelo and made 4 part hereof,

re PERMIT A 10T WIDTRGOR

hereb; petition for a Variance from Section. . 502:37. 1

) _FEST IHSTX

inatesd of the required 25 fest.

D OF THE_REQUIRED 55 X1

la.epd ta permit a _front sathack of 10 feet

JALTIMORE CU!!NTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

of {h Zaning Regulations of Baltimore Ccunty to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; iar the Octobar 13, 1976
following reasons: (indicate hardship or difieulty)

51 EDIVISION OF MKENRIDGE® RIS
n 200K 17-97 SUTDTVIDED ™

jEDTY o

R0 Mr. Bdwin &, Howat
n 3002 Suffolk Lana
uEunRs Fallston, Maryland 21047
Bee attached description BUREA OF RE: Petition for Variance
ENGTAEERING Ltem 45
N

Edwin F. Howes - Petitionar

STATE Roams comassio | D@AF M. Howes:
L The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referanced petition and has macs an on site field
PROJECT PuasivG inspection of the property. The foilowiny comments
it are a result of this review and inipectinn.
20ARD 07 EovEATION
20NN ADNRvISTRATION

piousTALL
DEVELOPuERT

ty 1s o be ana sdvertised 15 prescribed by Zoning Regulations. v
m-m to mdwm of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon Aling of this
further toning regulations and restrictions of
imore County.

P T—

agree 1o and are in be bound by
Courty adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For

Director of Planning may file a writtan rmport with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommordations as
to the approprizteness of the requested zoning.

v b ding
L7 27
Z
/é/—i il 2

.The subject property. zoned D.F. 5.5, and
consisting of tuo 50 foot lots, is locat=d on the
southwest side nf Golden Ring Hoad, 115 Zee
morthwest of Akron Rosd, in the lith Slection District.
It is currently improved with a single family brirk
dwelling, as are properties surcounding this site.

“Pelitioner's Attorney

DATE

The Variance is necessitated by the petiticner's
proposal to construct an additioual dwelling on

this site. A revised site p.an reflecting the
comment of the State Highway Administratisn must be
submitted to this office prior tu the scheduled
hearing date.

s O L 197 ¢, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

req he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, |m:'m:lpns u:mm. g

wut Rallimore County. that property be posied, and public heari

Cotomissloner of Raitimore Couaty n Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
o"clock

County. on the. ... i %Z:‘
ke ;5 ’
@ ™~ 3

This petition iz accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

-
‘ ‘deportment of permits and lcanses
Gepariment of Hoc depanivent ol heaith 1pwSon. waRvLANG 2204
o e FOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
v JOMND. SEYEFERT Auguot 31, 1975
e DONALD J. ROOP, M. M.P.H. 20, 2976 DIECTOR,
emecTo) QEPUTY STATE AND COURTY HEALTH OFFICER Beptaster 20, 197
My Edidn: B HONRR Sopeantar 23, 1376 Mr. 5. Eviu DiNemna, Zooing Comissionsr
Rei lem ds Shos o g ok
october 13, . co
Mr. Eric S. DiNenna Buil o
page 2 Zoning Commissicner Towson, Karyland 21
o Me, 8, Rrio DiNema, « Comtenioner:
ity Office Ballding rtice and fouing :
. zoumon, 04 0ffices of Plaming Dear M, DiNemna:
a time, which will be held not : , Maryland 212 35 Sty
of the hearing date SO 50 days after the date on - 2c - september 7, 1976 Towsen, Nazylend Comaents on Item § L5, Zoning Alvisory Comittes Nasting, Septesher 7, 1976,
0 di
less than 30, nor more t.mu;lDu gﬂ_“dgé to you in 5 Re: Item 45 - ZAC p! rd i gyt B
the EHxn% certificate, wi ﬁ:.um WS m'::: Ring Rd. 115' MW Akron Rd. = Dear Mr, TMBemnai
he near future. A Goides K , g y + svin g Soves
& P — 7 “"uﬁ mm‘ iEianie to perait lot widtha of S0' in lieu of req. 55 - Comments on Téem M5, Zoning Advisory Committeo, Septiaber 7, 1976, . m‘m s hlm"""‘w B §151 W diroms s
] veeL 5 Eﬁ: nﬁnx 126.55 $ #re as follows: Eristing Goaing: = D.E. 5.5
I / ; 3 Blleriyes 24ee il Property Bivin B, Bowes b Proposud Zoning:  7hiance to pevait lot widthe of 50' i lieu of the
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, > o B Tocationr ﬂ/l;m;hn Ting K. 15* KV kron Road required 55!
- Dear Mr. DiWinna: 1 DA 5. sever
ing & Zoning Axisting oving:  in liew - ™ 100 126,<
P eiate 41T Jo tratfic problens are anticipated Ly the vequested variance to the 4 Foopeesd Riciagi  Yasiwos %o pemmit lot widias of 56 e Dintrict: 100 * m‘zé Distriet 1hith
- lot widths. Aerent 100/100 x 126.55/32T.25 ALY
weus o Vary truly vmj?)g & . Rstrict e a2 The ttems checked below are apolicabler
: i L= oo S 7 Rinos metropold wewer exist, no health busard is I
Enclosure B "’CM f - 4 e ) s " (@) 4. Structure shall cenfora to Baltimore County Building Cod> (B
c

Hichael S! Flanigan X -
Traffic Engineer Assoctate it )

nstine . M\:Lw—a '3 J)rt—oz

1970 FAition and tre 1971 Supplesent and cther applicable codes

. D. Lynch Co.. Inc
4907 Harford Road

B. 4 luilding permit shall be Tequired before conatrustion uea begine
Baltimore, d. 21214

€. Three seta of conntruction dravingd will bo Tequired tc I'le an
application ‘or & butlding perait.

- ”

5 D. Pave sctn of constraction drevings with a reglutervd Marylaad

Architest or Ergineer's origiral seal will be required to rile
THD ERRakb an spplication for a Puildt g pommit.
Uood frame valls are mot permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contast Building Departaent if distance is betvess 30" and 610"
- of property line.
# P. %o comsent.

G. Requasted setback variance ccnflicts with the Biltimore County
Building Code. See Seotiom . .




and 11 appearing that by reason of the
the Beltimere Gounty Zeniag R

unrcasnpahle hardabip.upen the Petitioner,

_welfare of the_community. theVariancs

nnummﬂ-ﬁn‘xm_pmmdlm‘y.-dpﬂ.wb‘nih—m
of facts 1hat strict with

would result in practical difficulty and

nfli: required. 55 feel and a_fron: yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required

¥

H

3\as fet shouid ba granted.

{; dsy of October.

>

L3

13115 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,this -._. -2 ..

1974__, (hat the herein Petition for the aforementioned
nces should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of

der, subject to the approval of a site plan dmin-
istilition, the Department of Prblic
Wdrks, and the Office of Planning
anfl Zoning. O o 4

va)

>
@
Pursuant to the advertisement, pasting a{ property and public heiring on the above pctition

and it appearing that by o.

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . -

. 197 ... that the sbove Varlance be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

. -

‘office ofplonaing ond 1oning
ToMSoN MARYLAND 21204
September 27, 1976

orman E. Gerber

N
Acting Director

Mr. 5. Exls DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Plamning end Zonl

ing
Baltimom County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Me. DiNenno:

Comments on Item #45, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, September 7, 1976, ore as follows;

Property Ownar: Edwin H, Howes.
Location: SW/S Goldan Ring Rood 115' NW Akron Road
Existing Zaning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Varianca fo penmit lot widths of 50' in lieu of the required 55°
Aerens 100% 125,55

District: 14th

This office hos reviewed the subject p.m.u-.a offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
ol porties are mede aware of plars or problems with regard fo development plans that may have
o beoring on *his petition.

This plan has been raviewed and thero are o site-pianning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

Tohe T Wimkley

Flanner 111
Praject cnd Development Plonning

Mr. 5. EFic Dikenna
2oning ierar

County Office Building
dowson, Mury 21204

Ro1 Item 845 (1976-1977)
Owner: Edwin

5.5

Variance to permic lot widths of 50%

in 1inu of the reguirsd 55°

Acres: 100 x
100

Bistrict l4th

Dear Mz, DiNenna:

The following coments are furnished in regard to tha plat subnitted to this
::2« for rcview by the Zoning Advisory Commitiee in cownction with the subject

came under th
Jasyiana seata ighuay ciation, Ay utility constraction Mithin tho State Rosd
right-of-way will be subject to the standacts, specifications end approval
1n addition to those of Baltimore County, T = s

This office has no rurther comment in regard to submittad for goni
Abviecty Comitive tuviey T axnuoviG Pt e S e (1976-1977) . il

vary truly yours,

1.0 Wighway Auminisiration

September 20, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric Mlml Re: l A C- Meeting, Sept. 7, 1976
mp ts Owncr:  Edwin H. Howes
County Sitice | Ildi. Ly B
. Md. 21206 Location: _SW/S Golden Ring Rd.
R {Route 588), L15' MW Akren
Wr. Nicholas Existing Zoming: D.R. 5.5
posed Zoming: Variamce to
mit lot widths of 50' in
r of the re 55"
Acres: 100 26,55
T

District: l4th

Dear Mr, DiNemma:
The State Highway mul“!lli

sed variance, however, 0' 44 ﬂ“?l-': = mud

ina 70" Fght o
FE: e et 135! Free canter) that should bi ndicated on
the p

Very truly yovrs,
Charles Lee, Chief
£ Engines

Burau of r

Access Peruits 8
L g,

CL1JEMived BMJ’LM E. Feyers

£.0.B0x 717/ 300 Wanc Pravton Straat, Baltimore Maryland 2123

Oetober 27, 1976

Fallster, Ilr'llM 21047
RE; Petitien for Varlarces
8/8 of Golden Ring Read, 118'
W ef Akren Road - 14th Elocs
tien District
Hawes Conztruetion Compeny -
r
NO. T7-81-A {em No. ¢3)
Dear Mr. Howes:

nn-m.u-_nn-yc-nﬂ-mnon refersnced matter.
Copy of shid Orde: 's attachsd,

Vary traly yours,
(¥

8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/sew
Attachments

ce: John W. Hesslan, III, Eequire
People's Coungel

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

TQWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

Date: Sxpreaber 2, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Comnissioner

Baltinore County Office %uilding
Towson, Maryland 2.204

2.A.C. Meeiing of: Seprember 5, 1976

Ttem 45
Property Ouner:  Eduin i1, tloxes
Location: SK/S Golden Ring RA., 115' 5.6 Sheon Bt
Present Zoning: D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot wisths of &% in i
of the required 55',
District: lth
No. Acres: oo x 13
o0 g

Dear Mr. Divcnna:
No bearing on student popuiation.

mr) truly 5

/y i /quj

Kick Petreuich,,

we/ml
Hcm Represintar e,

B. D. LYNCH CO., INC.
. CONSTRUCTION LATOUT
4907 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 212id
TEL: 254038

ZONING DESCRIPTICN
PETITION PCR VARIANCE

T0 SECTICN 1301.2C.b4

70 PERNIT A LCT WIDTH

nP 50 FT. ; STEAD OF THE
I5613 & 62!5 GELDEY RING ROAD

Feginning for the sere at a point located en the South Side
of Golden Ring Romd, Seid point being 115,00 feet distant
from the center lime of ARRON Road thence runmning the following
courses and distances:

SOUTI{ 45 degrevs 30 minutes West 127.23 famt
NCRTH LA degress 30 minutes West IDD 00 feet
E) NORTH lz:f degrers 30 minutes Zaet 126,55 feet
SOUTH &4 dogress 54 minutes East wuu .00 fact

to the ,lace of veginning,

Consisting of two lots of record in the 'Herriige’ Subdivislon
as reccrded in the Land Records of Bllt&ura County in Plat Sook
12 Folic 92,




® @

RE; PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
5/ of Golden Ring Rd, 115 feat W of

Akron Rd., 14 Districr t
HOWES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
Petitionar

‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ Cawe No. 77-81-A

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Puniunt 1o the avthority contotned in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Chorter, | hercby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You ara requested 1o notify
me of any hoaring datoe or dates whith may be now o hereafter dasignoted the wefove,

and of the passoge of any prefiminary or final Order In connestion therewith,

Lo b Edz iy O Yabo AL das’
Charles E, Kowntz, Jr. 7 John W, Hession, W)

D la's Countal m"’! Counsel
Ll Gary O Bikdng

xumn, Marylond 2!

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on nis 13th day of October, 1976, a copy of the
aforsgoing Order was malled to Mr. Edwin H. Howes, President, Howss Construction

Co., 3002 Suffolk Lane, Follston, Marylond 21047, Petitioners,

John W, Hesslan,

0T 1475 M

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTINORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylend

W25

ﬂmuomz COUNTY, IAR‘LAHD

AL

Dat:._.. October.

ctor of Planning

3 Widths and front Yard
Sauth side of Colder Ring Road 115 feat Vest o} Abron Rosd
Patitioner = Hoves Construction Conpany

1uth issriet

MEARING:  Monday, October 18, 1976 (11:00 A.H,)

A Thare are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition.

Yoo, & LA Tty

Worman E. Gerber
Actirg director of Planning

NEG:JCH:ru

ey Hoves Oemtraction ., 159 -n'fn..‘nng-

250Cme

S5 6 enEma

Dbkt L. Dele of Pesting. . /- =
Posted for: ...L8ain, Bk UK 22
T b

i -.-JJ;/J&/J a”d’ ﬂ//;#){/[ﬂ’mz’“

Y 4

e T . Yoot R
z, ‘

Remarks: ___.

muwAM./«Jﬂd“

Sugmare

BALTIMORE COUNTY DFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

county Office Building
111 W. Chesaneake Avenua

Towson, Maryiund 21204
Your Potition has been received * this 2)  am o
197¢.  Filing pee s_a2f . received cck

DINeria,
znmnq Commission-r

petitioner AA‘,EJ Submitted by, M. T
== reviovea by MBC

Petitioner's Attormey
+ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

480 7 7260 2% 4725m

VALIDATIon On SIGHATURE OF CARRIER

dny of

TOWSON, MD.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the sanized advartisement wa
Publisbed &a THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper pruted
aad published In Towsos, Baltimers County, Md., dSNE<Mcamch
OFE._ 909 $180 ___ sulgvecusalls before the . 15L .
Ogtobe: 10.16,

Octobar 2. L 1926

“ppearing oa the...

Cost of Advertiseinent.§_.____.._______

Uy of...._....OOLARR ...

NEWSPADERG

TOWSOM. MD. 21204 i
Ctoa. ltag

THIS IS TO CERTIEY, 1ha) the o

Petition far
a Variance--
wasinsertad in the ot ® 1OVS Cona e 1o,

nnexed adveriscmen: o

O Catonsville Times

' Dundafi Times
Essex Times

3 Suburban Tunes East

3 Towson Times

O Arbuius Times

G Commuaity Times
O Suburbun Times Wey

" Baltimore, County, Marviand,

43t day m\“&ngLr 3 ;:-f“;m weeks bejore tae
vatinserted io the issues o g, ':‘ ': 1© 2y, the same
T 6 1976,

weekly newspapers publisned
—— R

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC

{
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